
INSTRUCTIONS TO STUDENTS

Students are required to be present at the place of the examination fifteen minutes before the time specified for the first
paper and ten minutes before the time specific given for each subsequent paper.

1.

Students are forbidden to take into the Examination Hall any material that can be used for malpractice at the time of
examination.

2.

The Students are requested to see the Notice Board at their place of examination regularly, for changes if any, notified
later in the programme

3.

No request for any special concession such as change in time or day fixed for the University Examination on religious or
any other ground shall be granted.

4.

Bharati Vidyapeeth Bhavan,
L.B.S. Road, Pune - 411 030

Controller of Examinations

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH
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( 32 ) DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SANGLICollege / Inst.

( 703 ) FIRST - B.D.S.Course Part 
Course ( 512 ) BACHELOR OF DENTAL SURGERY (2008 COURSE)

Sr. 
No.

Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Group Start Date End Date Time 

From Time To

1 3789 Compulsory
GENERAL HUMAN ANATOMY 
INCLUDING EMBRYOLOGY & 
HISTOLOGY

A Mon 08/09/2025 Mon 08/09/2025 09:00 AM

2 3789 Compulsory
GENERAL HUMAN ANATOMY 
INCLUDING EMBRYOLOGY & 
HISTOLOGY

B Tue 09/09/2025 Tue 09/09/2025 09:00 AM

3 3789 Compulsory
GENERAL HUMAN ANATOMY 
INCLUDING EMBRYOLOGY & 
HISTOLOGY

C Wed 10/09/2025 Wed 10/09/2025 09:00 AM

4 3790 Compulsory GENERAL HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY 
& BIOCHEMISTRY A Tue 09/09/2025 Tue 09/09/2025 09:00 AM

5 3790 Compulsory GENERAL HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY 
& BIOCHEMISTRY B Wed 10/09/2025 Wed 10/09/2025 09:00 AM

6 3790 Compulsory GENERAL HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY 
& BIOCHEMISTRY C Mon 08/09/2025 Mon 08/09/2025 09:00 AM

7 3791 Compulsory
DENTAL ANATOMY, 
EMBRYOLOGY & ORAL 
HISTOLOGY

A Wed 10/09/2025 Wed 10/09/2025 09:00 AM

8 3791 Compulsory
DENTAL ANATOMY, 
EMBRYOLOGY & ORAL 
HISTOLOGY

B Mon 08/09/2025 Mon 08/09/2025 09:00 AM

9 3791 Compulsory
DENTAL ANATOMY, 
EMBRYOLOGY & ORAL 
HISTOLOGY

C Tue 09/09/2025 Tue 09/09/2025 09:00 AM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 78 - 512

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2025

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

5/28/2025 11:46:20 2



College / Inst. ( 32 ) DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SANGLI
Course ( 512 ) BACHELOR OF DENTAL SURGERY (2008 COURSE)
Course Part ( 704 ) SECOND - B.D.S.

No.
Sr. 

Code
Subject 

Type
Subject Time Subject Group Start Date End Date Time ToFrom

GENERAL PATHOLOGY & 1 5754 Compulsory A Mon 08/09/2025 Mon 08/09/2025 09:00 AMMICROBIOLOGY
GENERAL PATHOLOGY & 2 5754 Compulsory B Tue 09/09/2025 Tue 09/09/2025 09:00 AMMICROBIOLOGY
GENERAL PATHOLOGY & 3 5754 Compulsory C Wed 10/09/2025 Wed 10/09/2025 09:00 AMMICROBIOLOGY

THERAPEUTICS
PHARMACOLOGY & 
GENERAL & DENTAL 

4 5755 Compulsory A Tue 09/09/2025 Tue 09/09/2025 09:00 AM

THERAPEUTICS
PHARMACOLOGY & 
GENERAL & DENTAL 

5 5755 Compulsory B Wed 10/09/2025 Wed 10/09/2025 09:00 AM

THERAPEUTICS
PHARMACOLOGY & 
GENERAL & DENTAL 

6 5755 Compulsory C Mon 08/09/2025 Mon 08/09/2025 09:00 AM

7 5756 Compulsory DENTAL MATERIALS A Wed 10/09/2025 Wed 10/09/2025 09:00 AM

8 5756 Compulsory DENTAL MATERIALS B Mon 08/09/2025 Mon 08/09/2025 09:00 AM

9 5756 Compulsory DENTAL MATERIALS C Tue 09/09/2025 Tue 09/09/2025 09:00 AM

10 5757 Compulsory PRE CLINICAL CONSERVATIVE A Thu 11/09/2025 Thu 11/09/2025 09:00 AM

11 5757 Compulsory PRE CLINICAL CONSERVATIVE B Fri 12/09/2025 Fri 12/09/2025 09:00 AM

12 5757 Compulsory PRE CLINICAL CONSERVATIVE C Sat 13/09/2025 Sat 13/09/2025 09:00 AM

PRE CLINICAL 13 5758 Compulsory A Fri 12/09/2025 Fri 12/09/2025 09:00 AMPROSTHODONTICS
PRE CLINICAL 14 5758 Compulsory B Sat 13/09/2025 Sat 13/09/2025 09:00 AMPROSTHODONTICS
PRE CLINICAL 15 5758 Compulsory C Thu 11/09/2025 Thu 11/09/2025 09:00 AMPROSTHODONTICS

Branch :
:
:
:

8/18/2025 12:53:30 3
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PRACTICAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2025

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
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( 32 ) DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SANGLICollege / Inst.

( 705 ) THIRD - B.D.S.Course Part 
Course ( 512 ) BACHELOR OF DENTAL SURGERY (2008 COURSE)

Sr. 
No.

Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Group Start Date End Date Time 

From Time To

1 5759 Compulsory GENERAL MEDICINE A Mon 08/12/2025 Mon 08/12/2025 09:00 AM

2 5759 Compulsory GENERAL MEDICINE B Tue 09/12/2025 Tue 09/12/2025 09:00 AM

3 5759 Compulsory GENERAL MEDICINE C Wed 10/12/2025 Wed 10/12/2025 09:00 AM

4 5760 Compulsory GENERAL SURGERY A Tue 09/12/2025 Tue 09/12/2025 09:00 AM

5 5760 Compulsory GENERAL SURGERY B Wed 10/12/2025 Wed 10/12/2025 09:00 AM

6 5760 Compulsory GENERAL SURGERY C Mon 08/12/2025 Mon 08/12/2025 09:00 AM

7 5761 Compulsory ORAL PATHOLOGY & ORAL 
MICROBIOLOGY A Wed 10/12/2025 Wed 10/12/2025 09:00 AM

8 5761 Compulsory ORAL PATHOLOGY & ORAL 
MICROBIOLOGY B Mon 08/12/2025 Mon 08/12/2025 09:00 AM

9 5761 Compulsory ORAL PATHOLOGY & ORAL 
MICROBIOLOGY C Tue 09/12/2025 Tue 09/12/2025 09:00 AM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 78 - 512

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2025

:
:
:
:

( 32 ) DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SANGLICollege / Inst.

( 1250 ) FINAL  B.D.S. Sem-ICourse Part 
Course ( 512 ) BACHELOR OF DENTAL SURGERY (2008 COURSE)

Sr. 
No.

Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Group Start Date End Date Time 

From Time To

1 8985 Compulsory PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY Mon 15/12/2025 Mon 15/12/2025 09:00 AM

2 8986 Compulsory PERIODONTOLOGY Tue 16/12/2025 Tue 16/12/2025 09:00 AM

3 8987 Compulsory ORTHODONTICS & 
DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPAEDICS Wed 17/12/2025 Wed 17/12/2025 09:00 AM

4 8988 Compulsory ORAL MEDICINE & RADIOLOGY Thu 18/12/2025 Thu 18/12/2025 09:00 AM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 78 - 512

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2025

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH
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( 32 ) DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SANGLICollege / Inst.

( 1251 ) FINAL  B.D.S. Sem-IICourse Part 
Course ( 512 ) BACHELOR OF DENTAL SURGERY (2008 COURSE)

Sr. 
No.

Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Group Start Date End Date Time 

From Time To

1 8989 Compulsory ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY A Thu 15/01/2026 Thu 15/01/2026 09:00 AM

2 8989 Compulsory ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY B Fri 16/01/2026 Fri 16/01/2026 09:00 AM

3 8989 Compulsory ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY C Sat 17/01/2026 Sat 17/01/2026 09:00 AM

4 8989 Compulsory ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL 
SURGERY D Mon 19/01/2026 Mon 19/01/2026 09:00 AM

5 8990 Compulsory CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY & 
ENDODONTICS A Fri 16/01/2026 Fri 16/01/2026 09:00 AM

6 8990 Compulsory CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY & 
ENDODONTICS B Sat 17/01/2026 Sat 17/01/2026 09:00 AM

7 8990 Compulsory CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY & 
ENDODONTICS C Mon 19/01/2026 Mon 19/01/2026 09:00 AM

8 8990 Compulsory CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY & 
ENDODONTICS D Thu 15/01/2026 Thu 15/01/2026 09:00 AM

9 8991 Compulsory PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN & BRIDGE A Sat 17/01/2026 Sat 17/01/2026 09:00 AM

10 8991 Compulsory PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN & BRIDGE B Mon 19/01/2026 Mon 19/01/2026 09:00 AM

11 8991 Compulsory PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN & BRIDGE C Thu 15/01/2026 Thu 15/01/2026 09:00 AM

12 8991 Compulsory PROSTHODONTICS AND 
CROWN & BRIDGE D Fri 16/01/2026 Fri 16/01/2026 09:00 AM

13 8992 Compulsory PAEDIATRIC & PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY A Mon 19/01/2026 Mon 19/01/2026 09:00 AM

14 8992 Compulsory PAEDIATRIC & PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY B Thu 15/01/2026 Thu 15/01/2026 09:00 AM

15 8992 Compulsory PAEDIATRIC & PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY C Fri 16/01/2026 Fri 16/01/2026 09:00 AM

16 8992 Compulsory PAEDIATRIC & PREVENTIVE 
DENTISTRY D Sat 17/01/2026 Sat 17/01/2026 09:00 AM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 78 - 512

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2025

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH
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PUNE, INDIA
(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH
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No.
Sr. 

Code
Subject 

Type
Subject Time Subject Group Start Date End Date Time ToFrom

1 20251 Compulsory PRACTICAL & CLINICAL Mon 15/12/2025 Tue 16/12/2025 09:00 AM

2 20252 Compulsory VIVA-VOCE & PEDAGOGY Mon 15/12/2025 Tue 16/12/2025 09:00 AM

No.
Sr. 

Code
Subject 

Type
Subject Time Subject Group Start Date End Date Time ToFrom

1 20251 Compulsory PRACTICAL & CLINICAL Mon 15/12/2025 Tue 16/12/2025 09:00 AM

2 20252 Compulsory VIVA-VOCE & PEDAGOGY Mon 15/12/2025 Tue 16/12/2025 09:00 AM

( 32 ) DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SANGLICollege / Inst.

( 1990 ) M.D.S. Part-IICourse Part 
Course ( 515 ) MASTER OF DENTAL SURGERY (M.D.S.) (2018 COURSE)

Sr. 
No.

Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Group Start Date End Date Time 

From Time To

1 20251 Compulsory PRACTICAL & CLINICAL Wed 17/12/2025 Fri 19/12/2025 09:00 AM

2 20252 Compulsory VIVA-VOCE & PEDAGOGY Wed 17/12/2025 Fri 19/12/2025 09:00 AM

( 804 ) PROSTHODONTICS & CROWN & BRIDGEBranch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 78 - 515

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2025

:
:
:
:

( 32 ) DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SANGLICollege / Inst.

( 1990 ) M.D.S. Part-IICourse Part 
Course ( 515 ) MASTER OF DENTAL SURGERY (M.D.S.) (2018 COURSE)

( 805 ) PERIODONTOLOGYBranch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 78 - 515

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2025

:
:
:
:

( 32 ) DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SANGLICollege / Inst.

( 1990 ) M.D.S. Part-IICourse Part 
Course ( 515 ) MASTER OF DENTAL SURGERY (M.D.S.) (2018 COURSE)

( 806 ) ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERYBranch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 78 - 515

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2025

:
:
:
:



No.
Sr. 

Code
Subject 

Type
Subject Time Subject Group Start Date End Date Time ToFrom

1 20251 Compulsory PRACTICAL & CLINICAL Mon 15/12/2025 Tue 16/12/2025 09:00 AM

2 20252 Compulsory VIVA-VOCE & PEDAGOGY Mon 15/12/2025 Tue 16/12/2025 09:00 AM

( 32 ) DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SANGLICollege / Inst.

( 1990 ) M.D.S. Part-IICourse Part 
Course ( 515 ) MASTER OF DENTAL SURGERY (M.D.S.) (2018 COURSE)

Sr. 
No.

Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Group Start Date End Date Time 

From Time To

1 20251 Compulsory PRACTICAL & CLINICAL Wed 17/12/2025 Thu 18/12/2025 09:00 AM

2 20252 Compulsory VIVA-VOCE & PEDAGOGY Wed 17/12/2025 Thu 18/12/2025 09:00 AM

( 807 ) CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY & ENDODONTICSBranch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 78 - 515

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2025

:
:
:
:

( 32 ) DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SANGLICollege / Inst.

( 1990 ) M.D.S. Part-IICourse Part 
Course ( 515 ) MASTER OF DENTAL SURGERY (M.D.S.) (2018 COURSE)

( 808 ) ORTHODONTICS & DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICSBranch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 78 - 515

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2025

:
:
:
:

( 32 ) DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SANGLICollege / Inst.

( 1990 ) M.D.S. Part-IICourse Part 
Course ( 515 ) MASTER OF DENTAL SURGERY (M.D.S.) (2018 COURSE)

Sr. 
No.

Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Group Start Date End Date Time 

From Time To

1 20251 Compulsory PRACTICAL & CLINICAL Fri 19/12/2025 Sat 20/12/2025 09:00 AM

2 20252 Compulsory VIVA-VOCE & PEDAGOGY Fri 19/12/2025 Sat 20/12/2025 09:00 AM

( 809 ) ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL PATHOLOGY & ORAL MICROBIOLOGYBranch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 78 - 515

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2025

:
:
:
:

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH
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No.
Sr. 

Code
Subject 

Type
Subject Time Subject Group Start Date End Date Time ToFrom

1 20251 Compulsory PRACTICAL & CLINICAL Wed 17/12/2025 Thu 18/12/2025 09:00 AM

2 20252 Compulsory VIVA-VOCE & PEDAGOGY Wed 17/12/2025 Thu 18/12/2025 09:00 AM

No.
Sr. 

Code
Subject 

Type
Subject Time Subject Group Start Date End Date Time ToFrom

1 20251 Compulsory PRACTICAL & CLINICAL Wed 17/12/2025 Thu 18/12/2025 09:00 AM

2 20252 Compulsory VIVA-VOCE & PEDAGOGY Wed 17/12/2025 Thu 18/12/2025 09:00 AM

( 32 ) DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SANGLICollege / Inst.

( 1990 ) M.D.S. Part-IICourse Part 
Course ( 515 ) MASTER OF DENTAL SURGERY (M.D.S.) (2018 COURSE)

( 811 ) PEADIATRIC & PREVENTIVE DENTISTRYBranch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 78 - 515

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2025

:
:
:
:

( 32 ) DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SANGLICollege / Inst.

( 1990 ) M.D.S. Part-IICourse Part 
Course ( 515 ) MASTER OF DENTAL SURGERY (M.D.S.) (2018 COURSE)

( 812 ) ORAL MEDICINE & RADIOLOGYBranch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 78 - 515

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2025

:
:
:
:

Controller of Examinations
Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed University, Pune

Pune  :  411 030

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
PUNE, INDIA

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH

11/20/2025 04:10:20 8


